

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Super Western, Inc.	Date Awarded: 03/28/22	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$299,911.00
---	----------------------------------	--

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager:	Andrew Trimble	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt
	Airport:	UES - Waukesha County Airport (Crites Field)	Bid Date:	2/17/2022
	Project:	UES1004 Contract 2 / AIP-31 / 0767-40-31	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
	Bid for:	Construct East Perimeter Road (south segment)	DBE Goals:	6.1%

DESCRIPTION:												--- BID REJECTED ---	
BASE BID - Construct East Perimeter Road (south segment)			Super Western, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		James Peterson Sons, Inc. PO Box 120 Medford, WI 54451		Musson Brothers, Inc. 909 Boyce Drive Rhinelander, WI 54501		Vinton Construction Company 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220		Workman Enterprises LLC PO Box 510722 New Berlin, WI 53151		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION - 10% MAXIMUM	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$17,718.84	\$17,718.84	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00		\$0.00
P151.042	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR AREA NO. 2	1	LS	\$5,953.00	\$5,953.00	\$5,953.00	\$5,953.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00		\$0.00
X152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	3,700	CY	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$7.75	\$28,675.00	\$8.72	\$32,264.00	\$12.00	\$44,400.00		\$0.00
X152.040	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,200	CY	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.50	\$39,000.00	\$3.08	\$3,696.00	\$18.50	\$22,200.00		\$0.00
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	255	SY	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$6.25	\$1,593.75	\$2.44	\$622.20	\$10.00	\$2,550.00		\$0.00
X160.160	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00		\$0.00
F162.070	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, DOUBLE LEAF GATE	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
X643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00		\$0.00
P645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE SR	3,350	SY	\$4.80	\$16,080.00	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$5.58	\$18,693.00	\$2.50	\$8,375.00		\$0.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$21,991.18	\$21,991.18	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
X646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,554.03	\$25,554.03	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
D701.261	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL CLASS HE-III 19x30-INCH	59	LF	\$127.00	\$7,493.00	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$116.63	\$6,881.17	\$117.00	\$6,903.00		\$0.00
D701.521	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL 19x30-INCH	2	EA	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,955.61	\$3,911.22	\$1,465.00	\$2,930.00		\$0.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	200	LB	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.25	\$2,050.00		\$0.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	100	LB	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	5	CWT	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00		\$0.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	6,100	SY	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.25	\$7,625.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.48	\$9,028.00		\$0.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	6,100	SY	\$0.90	\$5,490.00	\$0.90	\$5,490.00	\$0.90	\$5,490.00	\$0.84	\$5,124.00		\$0.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00	\$6,344.00	\$6,344.00	\$556.72	\$556.72	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00		\$0.00
209.2100	BACKFILL GRANULAR, GRADE 2	10	CY	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$29.70	\$297.00	\$45.00	\$450.00		\$0.00
305.0110.S	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE, 3/4-INCH	1,500	TON	\$20.69	\$31,035.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$22.34	\$33,510.00	\$20.50	\$30,750.00		\$0.00
311.0110.S	BREAKER RUN	2,700	TON	\$21.64	\$58,428.00	\$19.00	\$51,300.00	\$21.55	\$58,185.00	\$19.80	\$53,460.00		\$0.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	200	GAL	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$450.00		\$0.00
460.5224	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	600	TON	\$87.40	\$52,440.00	\$98.10	\$58,860.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00	\$88.00	\$52,800.00		\$0.00
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	480	DOL	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$480.00		\$0.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	380	LF	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.60	\$988.00		\$0.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	380	LF	\$0.10	\$38.00	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$0.10	\$38.00		\$0.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$360.00		\$0.00

628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1 EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00		\$0.00
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS 1 TYPE B	4,000 SY	\$1.70	\$6,800.00	\$1.70	\$6,800.00	\$1.70	\$6,800.00	\$1.91	\$7,640.00		\$0.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	200 LF	\$7.95	\$1,590.00	\$7.95	\$1,590.00	\$7.95	\$1,590.00	\$8.25	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	1 EA	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,395.95	\$1,395.95	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
628.7570	ROCK BAGS	10 EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$21.00	\$210.00		\$0.00
634.0812	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 12-FT	2 EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		\$0.00
637.2210	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	11 SF	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$23.00	\$253.00		\$0.00
638.2100	MOVING SIGNS	3 EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$270.00		\$0.00
646.1020	MARKING LINE EPOXY 4-INCH	300 LF	\$17.85	\$5,355.00	\$17.85	\$5,355.00	\$17.85	\$5,355.00	\$17.85	\$5,355.00		\$0.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	180 LF	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$2.78	\$500.40	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$2.78	\$500.40		\$0.00
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	2 MON	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
BASE BID - Construct East Perimeter Road (south segment)			\$299,911.00	\$333,146.95	\$351,125.11	\$377,669.40	\$0.00					

TOTAL BASE BID - Construct East Perimeter Road (south segment)			\$299,911.00	\$333,146.95	\$351,125.11	\$377,669.40	\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid)			\$299,911.00	\$333,146.95	\$351,125.11	\$377,669.40	\$0.00